

SVENSKA CELLULOSA AKTIEBOLAGET SCA (publ) Corporate Communications Box 200, SE-101 23 Stockholm, Sweden Tel +46 8 788 51 00 www.sca.com



Stockholm, Sweden 30 August 2012

Interim report for AB SCA Finans released

AB SCA Finans' interim report for 1 January – 30 June 2012 is now published and available at www.sca.com under Investor/Debt market.

AB SCA Finans (publ) is a wholly owned subsidiary within the SCA Group. AB SCA Finans is responsible for the Group's borrowing, liquidity, currency and interest rate management and serves as internal bank for the Group companies.

For additional information, please contact:

Jessica Ölvestad, Press and Media officer, + 46 8 778 52 82

NB

This information is such that SCA must disclose in accordance with the Securities Markets Act and/or the Financial Instruments Trading Act. The information was submitted for publication on 30 August 2012, at 14.00 CET.

SCA is a global hygiene and forest company that develops and produces personal care products, tissue, publication papers and solid-wood products. Sales are conducted in some 100 countries. SCA has many well-known brands, including the global brands TENA and Tork. Sales in 2011 amounted to SEK 106 billion (EUR 11.7 billion). SCA has approximately 37,000 employees. More information at www.sca.com